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Manchester High School

Results

Event 2  Boys 16-18 Discus Throw Class 1
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Dr. Amadeus Mason in Memory of Rory "Burro" Marsh
 Munro Thrower Extraordinaire 1990s
      MHS/CF:   58.79m  11/1/2025   Joseph Salmon, JC
      MHS/CF:   60.39m  13/1/2018   Roje Stoner, St. Jago
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  266 Streete, Rajeem       Munro College           56.16mq
      50.24m  50.07m  53.40m  FOUL  53.78m  56.16m
  2 #  324 Logan, Dylan          Kingston College        54.87mq
      53.82m  47.00m  54.26m  54.87m  54.22m  FOUL
  3 #  174 Kennedy, Kamari       Calabar High School     53.93mq
      52.80m  53.93m  53.84m  50.50m  ND  ND
  4 #  265 Smith, Javontae       Munro College           53.56mq
      48.16m  49.40m  49.61m  48.80m  50.56m  53.56m
  5 #  171 Henry, Deandre        Calabar High School     53.31mq
      ND  FOUL  46.90m  53.31m  ND  47.88m
  6 #  320 Budhai, Daijon        Kingston College        53.15mq
      52.47m  50.11m  51.53m  FOUL  51.30m  53.15m
  7 #  322 Johnson, Nkosana      Kingston College        50.71mq
      49.94m  47.46m  49.49m  FOUL  50.71m  50.67m
  8 #  178 Smith, Delon          Calabar High School     50.47mq
      50.08m  46.75m  49.86m  49.53m  50.02m  50.47m
  9 #  180 Williams, Blake       Calabar High School     44.28m
      44.28m  FOUL  FOUL
 10 #  318 Watson, Dejean        Wknibb                  43.77m
      43.77m  FOUL  FOUL
 11 #  323 Lawes, Kajay          Kingston College        42.46m
      35.05m  FOUL  42.46m
 12 #  315 Clarke, Jamarie       Wknibb                  41.57m
      41.57m  ND  41.19m
 13 #  275 Samuda, Andre         Staths                  40.09m
      40.09m  FOUL  39.54m
 14 #  352 Mighty, Darrel        St Jago High School     36.37m
      FOUL  36.37m  FOUL
 15 #  271 Wright, Joshua        Munro College           35.55m
      35.42m  35.55m  33.72m
 16 #  233 Bennett, Marc-Ant     Knox                    32.42m
      25.47m  32.25m  32.42m
 -- #  263 Ridgard, Luke         Munro College               ND
      ND    x
 -- #  295 Gatle, Oran           Steths                    FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- #  297 Hall, Jehraldeino     Steths                    FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- #  321 Clement, Jurel        Kingston College          FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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Event 3  Boys 14-15 Discus Throw Class 2
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Dr. Andre Robinson: Boys Class 2 Discus Champion 1989 Munro
      MHS/CF:   55.95m  11/1/2025   Kimarli Kennedy, Calabar
      MHS/CF:   58.24m  11/1/2020   Altwayne Bedward, Kingston College
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  353 Williams, Jhaidon     St Jago High School     51.60mq
      FOUL  48.90m  51.60m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  2 #  261 Lawrence, Brandon     Munro College           50.28mq
      FOUL  49.02m  49.96m  FOUL  FOUL  50.28m
  3 #  257 Haffenden, Ashon      Munro College           47.52mq
      40.03m  44.42m  47.52m  37.24m  42.43m  FOUL
  4 #  326 McLeod, Saniyon       Kingston College        42.50mq
      40.73m  FOUL  36.27m  42.50m  37.06m  35.15m
  5 #  175 Linton, Kidane        Calabar High School     41.35mq
      FOUL  FOUL  41.35m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  6 #  330 Bailey, Fabian        Kingston College        36.82mq
      30.10m  35.18m  36.82m  28.26m  FOUL  FOUL
  7 #  329 Harris, Kavalio       Kingston College        36.47mq
      36.47m  FOUL  FOUL  31.02m  34.85m  34.49m
  8 #  177 Melloy, Andrus        Calabar High School     36.46mq
      FOUL  36.46m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  9 #  316 Morgan, Caleb         Wknibb                  33.98m
      FOUL  FOUL  33.98m
 10 #  169 Earlington, Mark      Calabar High School     33.36m
      FOUL  FOUL  33.36m
 11 #  167 Brown, Rohan          Calabar High School     32.48m
      32.48m  FOUL  FOUL
 12 #  300 Shaw, Roncolray       Steths                  31.12m
      31.12m  FOUL  30.58m
 13 #  328 Allen, Nathaniel      Kingston College        30.14m
      30.14m  26.27m  29.06m
 14 #  349 Woolery, Antwone      Kingston College        29.35m
      29.35m  27.66m  FOUL
 15 #  317 Robinson, Jordan      Wknibb                  23.82m
      FOUL  FOUL  23.82m
 16 #  292 Alexander, Ajani      Steths                  16.92m
      15.95m  16.92m  14.79m
 -- #  192 Whyte, Carlton        Denbigh High School         ND
      ND
 -- #  191 Ledgister, Marqui     Denbigh High School         ND
      ND    x
 -- #  190 Clarke, Davion        Denbigh High School         ND
      ND    x
 -- #  269 Wellington, Czeva     Munro College               ND
      ND
 -- #  296 Grant, Jaheem         Steths                      ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  332 Phillip, Saniyon      Kingston College            ND
      ND x  x
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Event 4  Boys 10-13 Discus Throw Class 3
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Dr. Andre Robinson in Memory of Devene "Ruffian" Chambers
 Munro College Class of 1991 athlete extraordinaire
 Died May 15th 1987
      MHS/CF:   34.56m  11/1/2025   Xzavier Majour, STETHS
      MHS/CF:   47.97m  13/1/2018   Altwayne Bedward, Munro College
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  173 Hewitt, Christon      Calabar High School     38.90mq
      32.74m  35.09m  32.27m  38.90m  33.12m  37.88m
  2 #  170 Ellis, Zion           Calabar High School     35.06mq
      33.23m  31.67m  32.55m  FOUL  34.35m  35.06m
  3 #  298 Jones, Tutanakan      Steths                  25.90mq
      22.27m  22.05m  23.45m  22.09m  25.90m  FOUL
  4 #  270 Woolery, Patching     Munro College           24.85mq
      23.88m  FOUL  22.23m  23.42m  24.85m  20.90m
  5 #  254 Fiddler, Isaiah       Munro College           24.33mq
      24.33m  19.85m  FOUL  22.00m  21.11m  14.68m
  6 #  264 Simmons, Daequan      Munro College           21.29mq
      17.56m  21.29m  FOUL  18.73m  FOUL  FOUL
  7 #  267 Taylor, Khiari        Munro College           18.88mq
      18.88m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  8 #  252 Clarke, Tahir         Munro College           17.83mq
      17.71m  17.83m  15.91m  17.54m  16.53m  17.09m
 -- #  262 Renolds, Jajuan       Munro College               ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  268 Tomlinson, Zachar     Munro College               ND
      ND    x
 -- #  256 Gibbs, Jashawn        Munro College             FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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Event 5  Women 13-60 Shot Put Open
==========================================================================
      MHS/CF:    7.37m  11/1/2025   Kizzin Campbell, BTC
      MHS/CF:   15.38m  14/1/2017   Isheka Binns, UWI
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  182 Lampart, Marla-Ka     Clarendon College       14.20mq
      13.22m  13.82m  14.20m  FOUL  14.18m  FOUL
  2 #  305 Jame, Altonique       UTECH                   13.94mq
      FOUL  FOUL  10.72m  13.15m  13.94m  FOUL
  3 #  314 Merchant, Gabriel     Vere Tech               12.18mq
      12.18m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  4 #  304 Fearon, Adonay        UTECH                   11.65mq
      FOUL  FOUL  10.23m  FOUL  11.65m  11.36m
 -- #  194 Baker, Zodieon        Edwin Allen                 ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  196 Baxter, Demeca        Edwin Allen                 ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  181 Dennis, Aliyah        Clarendon College           ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  185 Williams, Shanoya     Clarendon College           ND
      ND x  x
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Event 6  Girls 17-18 Shot Put Class 1
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Mason Family (Chicago)
 Parents of Dr. Amadeus Mason (Munro College class of 1985)
      MHS/CF:   13.33m  11/1/2025   Marla-Kay Lampart, Clar
      MHS/CF:   14.64m  16/1/2016   Janel Fullerton, St. Jago
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  314 Merchant, Gabriel     Vere Tech               13.45mq
      10.98m  12.38m  13.45m  FOUL  12.05m  11.41m
  2 #  210 Shaw, Dionjah         Edwin Allen             13.14mq
      12.99m  11.40m  FOUL  12.76m  13.09m  13.14m
  3 #  186 Young, Jamelia        Clarendon College       12.04mq
      12.04m  11.61m  11.94m  11.96m  11.53m  11.54m
  4 #  278 Biggs, Rehanna        St Jago High School     11.58mq
      11.19m  11.58m  FOUL  11.49m  10.76m  FOUL
  5 #  287 Clarke, Jada          Steths                  11.38mq
      10.99m  9.54m  11.29m  11.38m  FOUL  FOUL
  6 #  284 Thompson, Jessica     St Jago High School     10.95mq
      10.95m  10.34m  10.29m  10.39m  10.91m  9.77m
  7 #  184 Pitterson, Natali     Clarendon College       10.35mq
      9.58m  FOUL  9.90m  10.35m  9.18m  10.20m
  8 #  209 Robinson, Angel       Edwin Allen             10.19mq
      10.19m  FOUL  9.19m  FOUL  8.54m  9.52m
  9 #  206 Johnson, Nicquava     Edwin Allen              9.16m
      8.85m  FOUL  9.16m
 10 #  197 Benjamin, Egypt       Edwin Allen              8.97m
      8.97m  8.39m  8.57m
 -- #  228 Spence, Nasheikea     Holmwood                    ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  312 Freemantle, Ramon     Vere Tech                   ND
      ND
 -- #  182 Lampart, Marla-Ka     Clarendon College           ND
      ND
 -- #  183 Marrett, Leonie       Clarendon College         FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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Event 7  Girls 15-16 Shot Put Class 2
==========================================================================
 Sponsosred by Harold Jordan
 Atlanta Georgia
      MHS/CF:   13.10m  11/1/2025   Jamelia Young, Clar
      MHS/CF:   14.49m  13/1/2018   Deon Burley, Petersfield
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  201 Brown, Shandre        Edwin Allen             13.44mq
      12.45m  FOUL  13.44m  FOUL  FOUL  12.08m
  2 #  231 Wilmot, Shamanda      Holmwood                12.73mq
      12.52m  12.73m  FOUL  FOUL  11.36m  12.73m
  3 #  310 Comrie, Ninka         Vere Tech               12.48mq
      FOUL  11.44m  FOUL  FOUL  12.48m  FOUL
  4 #  308 Black, Swaicey-An     Vere Tech               12.26mq
      12.26m  FOUL  FOUL  10.34m  10.67m  10.83m
  5 #  313 McGowan, Shanique     Vere Tech               12.04mq
      FOUL  10.97m  11.10m  11.15m  12.04m  11.45m
  6 #  290 Lewis, Davieka        Steths                  11.99mq
      11.23m  11.99m  FOUL  FOUL  11.11m  PASS
  7 #  309 Christie, Katya       Vere Tech               11.90mq
      11.90m  10.94m  10.18m  FOUL  11.44m  FOUL
  8 #  208 Perry, Fabiana        Edwin Allen             11.87mq
      FOUL  11.10m  11.87m  11.64m  FOUL  11.31m
  9 #  181 Dennis, Aliyah        Clarendon College       10.85m
      10.85m  FOUL  10.18m
 10 #  232 Wint, Deona           Holmwood                10.83m
      10.83m  9.39m  10.56m
 11 #  196 Baxter, Demeca        Edwin Allen             10.80m
      10.50m  10.80m  10.61m
 12 #  273 Jackson, Khayann      Staths                  10.43m
      10.43m  9.90m  9.98m
 13 #  286 Bennett, Belance      Steths                  10.15m
      9.44m  FOUL  10.15m
 14 #  185 Williams, Shanoya     Clarendon College       10.08m
      9.68m  10.08m  9.71m
 15 #  276 Anderson, Rihanna     St Jago High School     10.02m
      10.02m  8.69m
 16 #  311 Flemmings, Lakail     Vere Tech                9.88m
      FOUL  FOUL  9.88m
 17 #  195 Bartley, Shanikqu     Edwin Allen              9.77m
      FOUL  9.02m  9.77m
 18 #  194 Baker, Zodieon        Edwin Allen              8.52m
      8.39m  8.52m  FOUL
 19 #  280 Gordon, Isabel        St Jago High School      8.24m
      FOUL  FOUL  8.24m
 20 #  281 Green, Ashanti        St Jago High School      7.50m
      FOUL  7.50m  7.46m
 -- #  272 Farquharson, Kamo     Staths                      ND
      ND    x
 -- #  277 Anderson, Tiara       St Jago High School         ND
      ND    x
 -- #  285 White, Ackeela        St Jago High School         ND
      ND    x
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Event 8  Men 12-99 Shot Put Open
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Adrian Laidlaw Wolmers Boys (Class of 1985)
 Headley Cup Cricket Captain/Sports agent
      MHS/CF:   15.27m  11/1/2025   Devonte Edwards, Munro
      MHS/CF:   20.11m  14/1/2017   Odayne Richards, UTECH
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  265 Smith, Javontae       Munro College           15.84mq
      15.41m  15.75m  15.56m  15.84m  FOUL  15.54m
  2 #  307 Russell, Shamar       UTECH                   14.63mq
      13.85m  14.63m  FOUL  13.98m  14.61m  13.75m
  3 #  306 Munroe, Joshua        UTECH                   12.45mq
      11.65m  FOUL  11.61m  11.89m  12.14m  12.45m
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Event 9  Boys 16-18 Shot Put Class 1
==========================================================================
 Sponsored By Harold Jordan
 Atlanta Georgia
      MHS/CF:   17.55m  11/1/2025   Despiro Wray, KC
      MHS/CF:   19.72m  14/1/2023   Kobe Lawrence, CBAR
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  265 Smith, Javontae       Munro College           17.60mq
      17.55m  17.45m  16.93m  16.77m  17.60m  FOUL
  2 #  174 Kennedy, Kamari       Calabar High School     17.38mq
      FOUL  15.90m  15.47m  17.38m  16.47m  FOUL
  3 #  322 Johnson, Nkosana      Kingston College        17.01mq
      FOUL  14.77m  16.03m  FOUL  FOUL  17.01m
  4 #  302 Frazer, Dwight        Sydney Pagon            16.81mq
      15.84m  15.56m  15.52m  15.57m  15.54m  16.81m
  5 #  172 Henry, Khaleel        Calabar High School     16.63mq
      15.94m  16.16m  16.30m  FOUL  FOUL  16.63m
  6 #  168 Carrol, Khaleel       Calabar High School     15.98mq
      FOUL  15.54m  FOUL  15.98m  15.24m  FOUL
  7 #  323 Lawes, Kajay          Kingston College        15.66mq
      15.26m  14.51m  15.66m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  8 #  166 Allen, Khishaun       Calabar High School     15.54mq
      14.55m  14.69m  15.38m  15.54m  FOUL  FOUL
  9 #  275 Samuda, Andre         Staths                  14.84m
      13.94m  FOUL  14.84m
 10 #  187 Blackwood, Lawayn     Clarendon College       14.52m
      13.44m  14.44m  14.52m
 11 #  271 Wright, Joshua        Munro College           14.35m
      14.17m  14.35m  14.10m
 12 #  320 Budhai, Daijon        Kingston College        13.56m
      FOUL  13.41m  13.56m
 13 #  324 Logan, Dylan          Kingston College        13.13m
      FOUL  13.13m  FOUL
 14 #  266 Streete, Rajeem       Munro College           12.99m
      12.99m  12.92m  FOUL
 15 #  315 Clarke, Jamarie       Wknibb                  12.87m
      12.27m  11.19m  12.87m
 16 #  352 Mighty, Darrel        St Jago High School     11.62m
      FOUL  FOUL  11.62m
 17 #  318 Watson, Dejean        Wknibb                  10.40m
      FOUL  10.40m  10.32m
 -- #  295 Gatle, Oran           Steths                      ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  188 McDaniel, James       Cross Keys                  ND
      ND
 -- #  297 Hall, Jehraldeino     Steths                      ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  263 Ridgard, Luke         Munro College               ND
      ND
 -- #  321 Clement, Jurel        Kingston College          FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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Event 10  Boys 14-15 Shot Put Class 2
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Lionel "Bull-J" Jones Wolmers Boys Class of 1940
 JAAA Chief Filed Events Referee JAAA 1970s - 2000s
      MHS/CF:   18.94m  11/1/2025   Jovonte Smith, Munro
      MHS/CF:   19.44m  11/1/2020   Kobe Lawrence, Calabar
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  261 Lawrence, Brandon     Munro College           16.97mq
      15.71m  FOUL  FOUL  16.54m  16.93m  16.97m
  2 #  175 Linton, Kidane        Calabar High School     14.74mq
      14.74m  FOUL  14.22m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  3 #  257 Haffenden, Ashon      Munro College           14.40mq
      13.29m  FOUL  FOUL  14.40m  FOUL  13.52m
  4 #  169 Earlington, Mark      Calabar High School     13.47mq
      FOUL  13.47m  FOUL  FOUL  11.80m  FOUL
  5 #  353 Williams, Jhaidon     St Jago High School     12.94mq
      FOUL  FOUL  12.68m  12.94m  FOUL  FOUL
  6 #  326 McLeod, Saniyon       Kingston College        12.79mq
      11.87m  12.79m  12.43m  12.02m  PASS  PASS
  7 #  328 Allen, Nathaniel      Kingston College        12.56mq
      11.31m  11.75m  11.94m  FOUL  11.98m  12.56m
  8 #  349 Woolery, Antwone      Kingston College        12.29mq
      11.84m  11.82m  12.29m
  9 #  293 Buchanan, Davere      Steths                  11.76m
      11.76m  11.60m  11.34m
 10 #  329 Harris, Kavalio       Kingston College        11.24m
      10.30m  11.24m  10.56m
 11 #  177 Melloy, Andrus        Calabar High School     10.81m
      10.81m  10.67m  10.49m
 12 #  296 Grant, Jaheem         Steths                  10.33m
      10.33m  9.84m  10.19m
 13 #  330 Bailey, Fabian        Kingston College         9.67m
      9.31m  9.67m  9.08m
 14 #  317 Robinson, Jordan      Wknibb                   9.51m
      FOUL  8.27m  9.51m
 15 #  292 Alexander, Ajani      Steths                   9.36m
      8.85m  9.36m  9.20m
 16 #  300 Shaw, Roncolray       Steths                   9.07m
      9.02m  9.07m  8.59m
 17 #  176 Lyew, Jaden           Calabar High School      8.76m
      8.65m  8.02m  8.76m
 -- #  316 Morgan, Caleb         Wknibb                      ND
      ND    x
 -- #  191 Ledgister, Marqui     Denbigh High School         ND
      ND    x
 -- #  192 Whyte, Carlton        Denbigh High School         ND
      ND    x
 -- #  332 Phillip, Saniyon      Kingston College            ND
      ND    x
 -- #  269 Wellington, Czeva     Munro College               ND
      ND    x
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Event 11  Boys 10-13 Shot Put Class 3
==========================================================================
      MHS/CF:    9.02m  11/1/2025   Rohan Brown, Calabar
      MHS/CF:   13.65m  14/1/2017   Nevin Nish, Munro College
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  173 Hewitt, Christon      Calabar High School     10.78mq
      9.24m  9.66m  9.70m  10.78m
  2 #  170 Ellis, Zion           Calabar High School     10.26mq
      10.26m  9.53m  8.19m  FOUL
  3 #  254 Fiddler, Isaiah       Munro College            9.68mq
      9.45m  9.68m  9.30m  FOUL
  4 #  264 Simmons, Daequan      Munro College            8.56mq
      6.18m  8.56m  7.46m  FOUL
  5 #  270 Woolery, Patching     Munro College            8.43mq
      8.43m  8.43m  8.01m  7.20m
  6 #  268 Tomlinson, Zachar     Munro College            7.67mq
      7.59m  7.08m  7.67m  7.23m
  7 #  256 Gibbs, Jashawn        Munro College            7.41mq
      6.99m  7.41m  6.63m  6.90m
  8 #  252 Clarke, Tahir         Munro College            6.31mq
      5.93m  5.80m  6.31m  6.05m
  9 #  267 Taylor, Khiari        Munro College            5.61m
      5.61m  FOUL  FOUL
 -- #  262 Renolds, Jajuan       Munro College              DNS
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Event 13  Girls 17-18 Discus Throw Class 1
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Sponsored by Tea House Therapy
 "We are where compasion lives'.
 Website: teahousetherapy,com; Tel.: 876-823-5897
      MHS/CF:   45.77m  11/1/2025   Marla-Kay Lampart, Clar
      MHS/CF:   51.72m  14/1/2023   Cedricka Williams, HTHS
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  210 Shaw, Dionjah         Edwin Allen             49.55mq
      41.34m  44.00m  44.24m  49.55m  46.66m
  2 #  312 Freemantle, Ramon     Vere Tech               47.21mq
      40.46m  47.21m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  3 #  278 Biggs, Rehanna        St Jago High School     44.95mq
      FOUL  FOUL  40.86m  FOUL  40.36m  44.95m
  4 #  182 Lampart, Marla-Ka     Clarendon College       44.68mq
      42.51m  44.68m  42.89m
  5 #  186 Young, Jamelia        Clarendon College       44.47mq
      38.99m  43.59m  44.47m  44.32m  FOUL  FOUL
  6 #  287 Clarke, Jada          Steths                  42.25mq
      FOUL  30.58m  39.40m  FOUL  41.20m  42.25m
  7 #  314 Merchant, Gabriel     Vere Tech               41.69mq
      FOUL  FOUL  37.65m  41.69m  40.85m  FOUL
  8 #  284 Thompson, Jessica     St Jago High School     35.39mq
      FOUL  33.30m  FOUL  FOUL  33.45m  35.39m
  9 #  184 Pitterson, Natali     Clarendon College       32.08m
      32.08m  30.72m  FOUL
 10 #  183 Marrett, Leonie       Clarendon College       31.33m
      31.33m  FOUL  21.41m
 11 #  206 Johnson, Nicquava     Edwin Allen             25.43m
      FOUL  22.90m  25.43m
 12 #  197 Benjamin, Egypt       Edwin Allen             22.72m
      19.50m  22.72m  21.31m
 -- #  228 Spence, Nasheikea     Holmwood                    ND
      ND
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Manchester High School/Charlie Fuller  Field Events Meet 2026 - 17/1/2026

Manchester High School

Results

Event 14  Girls 15-16 Discus Throw Class 2
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Dr. Orville Blair (Manchester High School class of '87)
 Consultnt Obstetrician/Gynaecologist
      MHS/CF:   41.36m  11/1/2025   Jamelia Young, Clar
      MHS/CF:   43.57m  14/1/2023   Najhada Seymoure, XLCR
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  290 Lewis, Davieka        Steths                  43.34mq
      38.10m  38.64m  43.34m  FOUL  FOUL  32.07m
  2 #  201 Brown, Shandre        Edwin Allen             37.75mq
      31.46m  37.75m  35.82m  35.58m  35.97m  FOUL
  3 #  310 Comrie, Ninka         Vere Tech               36.13mq
      23.99m  33.66m  FOUL  36.13m  33.42m  35.19m
  4 #  208 Perry, Fabiana        Edwin Allen             35.65mq
      FOUL  35.65m  FOUL  34.63m  34.59m  FOUL
  5 #  308 Black, Swaicey-An     Vere Tech               34.98mq
      33.73m  33.95m  34.98m  30.56m  FOUL  33.26m
  6 #  195 Bartley, Shanikqu     Edwin Allen             34.05mq
      32.33m  34.05m  FOUL  30.13m  32.53m  32.75m
  7 #  311 Flemmings, Lakail     Vere Tech               31.48mq
      31.48m  30.35m  FOUL  FOUL  29.00m  31.05m
  8 #  272 Farquharson, Kamo     Staths                  30.16mq
      28.87m  26.87m  27.48m  25.71m  30.16m  29.00m
  9 #  280 Gordon, Isabel        St Jago High School     27.47m
      27.10m  FOUL  27.47m
 10 #  281 Green, Ashanti        St Jago High School     23.38m
      21.75m  22.27m  23.38m
 -- #  285 White, Ackeela        St Jago High School         ND
      ND    x
 -- #  182 Lampart, Marla-Ka     Clarendon College           ND
      ND
 -- #  286 Bennett, Belance      Steths                    FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- #  277 Anderson, Tiara       St Jago High School        DNS
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Manchester High School/Charlie Fuller  Field Events Meet 2026 - 17/1/2026

Manchester High School

Results

Event 15  Girls 10-14 Discus Throw Class 3
==========================================================================
      MHS/CF:   33.32m  11/1/2025   Belance Bennett, STETHS
      MHS/CF:   36.19m  14/1/2017   Ashanti Wright, Excelsior
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  226 Rudolph, Dajanae      Holmwood                43.26mq
      40.21m  FOUL  37.33m  43.26m  43.00m  39.00m
  2 #  291 Sherman, Tauntyae     Steths                  39.73mq
      FOUL  FOUL  39.73m  32.49m  FOUL  FOUL
  3 #  309 Christie, Katya       Vere Tech               36.81mq
      FOUL  36.81m  32.81m  35.48m  31.22m  FOUL
  4 #  313 McGowan, Shanique     Vere Tech               34.17mq
      FOUL  30.33m  34.17m  32.49m  32.90m  29.91m
  5 #  181 Dennis, Aliyah        Clarendon College       32.89mq
      32.17m  FOUL  32.89m  30.91m  FOUL  32.31m
  6 #  283 McLeary, Cecelia      St Jago High School     31.31mq
      27.13m  FOUL  26.74m  31.08m  31.31m  FOUL
  7 #  227 Simpson, Amelia       Holmwood                30.76mq
      29.33m  28.77m  30.76m  30.48m  29.52m  29.61m
  8 #  273 Jackson, Khayann      Staths                  28.16mq
      FOUL  28.16m  FOUL  18.42m  22.89m  22.28m
  9 #  196 Baxter, Demeca        Edwin Allen             26.46m
      26.46m  26.08m  FOUL
 10 #  185 Williams, Shanoya     Clarendon College       25.38m
      23.22m  25.21m  25.38m
 -- #  288 Forrest, Stacy An     Steths                     DNS
 -- #  282 McKenzie, Savanna     St Jago High School        DNS
 -- #  189 Benjamin, Selena      Denbigh High School        DNS
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Manchester High School/Charlie Fuller  Field Events Meet 2026 - 17/1/2026

Manchester High School

Results

Event 16  Boys 16-18 High Jump Class 1
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Dr. Steve Mullings
 Consultant Orthopaedic Surgeon
 Shop 11 Midway Mall, Mandeville Manchester
      MHS/CF:   2.00m  16/1/2016   Oggary Martin, Ardene
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  333 Haynes, Tejahnu       Kingston College         1.90mq
     1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
       XO   XO   XO  XXX
  2 #  331 Phillip, Shyien       Kingston College         1.85mq
     1.80 1.85 1.90
        O   XO  XXX
 -- #  303 Knight, Andre         unattached 1               DNS
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Manchester High School/Charlie Fuller  Field Events Meet 2026 - 17/1/2026

Manchester High School

Results

Event 17  Boys 14-15 High Jump Class 2
==========================================================================
      MHS/CF:   2.00m  11/1/2025   Zackery Nisbett, MHS
      MHS/CF:   1.90m  13/1/2024   Tejhani Haynes, KC
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  337 King, Alex            Kingston College         1.85mq
     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
        P    P    P    O    O    O  XXO
  2 #  335 Dawkins, Daquan       Kingston College         1.80mq
     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
        P    P    O    O    O    O  XXX
  2 #  247 Freeman, Akeem        MHS                      1.80mq
     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
        P    O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  4 #  336 Noble, Odane          Kingston College         1.75mq
     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80
        P    P    O    O    O  XXX
  5 #  342 Nugent, Jamari        Kingston College        J1.75mq
     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80
        P    P    O    O  XXO  XXX
  5 #  339 Patrick, Joshua       Kingston College        J1.75mq
     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80
        P    P    P    O  XXO  XXX
  7 #  250 Townsend, Marcel      MHS                      1.70mq
     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  8 #  251 Whyte, Shannordo      MHS                      1.65mq
     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
        O    O  XXO  XXX
 -- #  341 Hurd, Stesean         Kingston College            NH
     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75
        P    P    P    P  XXX
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Manchester High School/Charlie Fuller  Field Events Meet 2026 - 17/1/2026

Manchester High School

Results

Event 18  Boys 10-13 High Jump Class 3
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Dr. Amadeus Mason in memorry of Donville "Bucky" Buchanan
 Champs Class 3 HJ  Record breaker 1980/Munro Class of 1984
      MHS/CF:   1.75m  11/1/2025   Odane Noble, KC
      MHS/CF:   1.85m  11/1/2020   Aaron Mcakenzie, Kingston College
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  343 Patrickson, Joel      Kingston College         1.65mq
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
        P    O    O    O    O  XXX
  2 #  344 Jack, Jayce           Kingston College         1.60mq
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
        O   XO  XXO  XXO  XXX
  3 #  347 Bailey, Jayden        Kingston College         1.55mq
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O  XXO    O  XXX
  4 #  346 Delisser, Liam        Kingston College         1.50mq
     1.45 1.50 1.55
       XO   XO  XXX
  5 #  345 Williams, Jermain     Kingston College        J1.50mq
     1.45 1.50 1.55
        O  XXO  XXX
 -- #  350 Guljar, Kaiyen        Kingston College           DNS
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Manchester High School/Charlie Fuller  Field Events Meet 2026 - 17/1/2026

Manchester High School

Results

Event 19  Girls 17-18 High Jump Class 1
==========================================================================
      MHS/CF:   1.65m  13/1/2024   Janis Adams, MHS
      MHS/CF:   1.65m  11/1/2025   Jahmeka Brown, MHS
      MHS/CF:   1.65m  11/1/2014   Latavia Coombs S Ingram, R. Jones, Holm
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  200 Brown, Akaylea        Edwin Allen              1.50mq
     1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
        P    O   XO  XXX
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Manchester High School

Results

Event 20  Girls 15-16 High Jump Class 2
==========================================================================
      MHS/CF:   1.55m  11/1/2025   Shantay Morris, MHS
      MHS/CF:   1.70m  13/1/2024   Jahmeka Brown, MHS
      MHS/CF:   1.70m  10/1/2015   S. McKenzie/J Burgher/R. Stanley, MHS/E
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  239 Morris, Shantay       MHS                      1.45mq
     1.40 1.45 1.50
        P    O  XXX
 -- #  213 Williams, Jade        Edwin Allen                 NH
     1.40
      XXX
 -- #  224 Peart, Tiyana         Holmwood                   DNS
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Manchester High School/Charlie Fuller  Field Events Meet 2026 - 17/1/2026

Manchester High School

Results

Event 21  Girls 13-14 High Jump Class 3
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Barbara Agatha Buckley-Jones (Titchfield class of 1949)
 High Jump Medalist West Indies Games 1960
 First Captain Jamaica Netball Team
      MHS/CF:   1.65m  11/1/2014   Tamara Distin, Ruseas
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  202 Campbell, Kemoya      Edwin Allen              1.65mq
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
        O    O    O    O    O    O   XO  XXO  XXX
  2 #  216 Dyke, Ashley          Holmwood                 1.55mq
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        P    P    O   XO    O   XO  XXX
  3 #  194 Baker, Zodieon        Edwin Allen              1.50mq
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  4 #  212 Warren, Samoya        Edwin Allen              1.45mq
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
        O   XO    O    O  XXX
  5 #  242 Thompson, Tiana       MHS                      1.35mq
     1.30 1.35 1.40
       XO  XXO  XXX
  6 #  199 Black, Yasheima       Edwin Allen              1.30mq
     1.30 1.35
       XO  XXX
 -- #  214 Anderson, Afharia     Holmwood                    NH
     1.30 1.35 1.40
        P    P  XXX
 -- #  220 Lawes, Dorannique     Holmwood                    NH
     1.30
      XXX
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Manchester High School

Results

Event 22  Girls 10-12 High Jump Class 4
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Hood-Daniel Well drilling company
 Antonette Ingleton
      MHS/CF:   1.28m  11/1/2025   Nailah Elliott, MHS
      MHS/CF:   1.50m  11/1/2014   Dania Thomas, St. Jago
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  238 Henry, Rihanna        MHS                      1.40mq
     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  2 #  246 Wright, Riccae        MHS                      1.35mq
     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
        O    O    O  XXX
  3 #  222 Mckenzie, Abigail     Holmwood                J1.35mq
     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
        O    O   XO  XXX
  4 #  219 James, Veneisha       Holmwood                 1.30mq
     1.25 1.30 1.35
       XO   XO  XXX
  5 #  229 Thomas, Jahara        Holmwood                J1.30mq
     1.25 1.30 1.35
        O  XXO  XXX
  6 #  225 Richards, Kiona       Holmwood                 1.25mq
     1.25 1.30
      XXO  XXX
  6 #  230 Tucker, Kwesi-Ann     Holmwood                 1.25mq
     1.25 1.30
      XXO  XXX
 -- #  218 Graham, Xaria         Holmwood                    NH
     1.25
      XXX
 -- #  211 Thompson, Adriann     Edwin Allen                 NH
     1.25
      XXX
 -- #  207 Palmer, Anasha        Edwin Allen                 NH
     1.25
      XXX
 -- #  215 Beckford, Jodi        Holmwood                   DNS
 -- #  193 Baker, Kimberly       Edwin Allen                DNS

 -- #  241 Rhoden, Jmoy          MHS                        DNS
 -- #  243 Tibby, Britalya       MHS                        DNS
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Manchester High School/Charlie Fuller  Field Events Meet 2026 - 17/1/2026

Manchester High School

Results

Event 23  Boys 16-18 Long Jump Class 1
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Dr. Amadeus Mason in memory of Steven "Stud" Morgan/Munro
 Class of 1983/Boys Champs Medalist 1980-83
      MHS/CF:   6.48m  11/1/2025   Jadan Ingrm, KC
      MHS/CF:   7.74m  11/1/2020   Wayne Pinnock, Kingston College
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  331 Phillip, Shyien       Kingston College         6.86mq
      6.49m  6.64m  6.76m  6.71m  6.86m  6.86m
  2 #  348 Hunter, Rekelme       Kingston College         6.75mq
      6.52m  6.41m  6.64m  6.75m  FOUL  6.73m
  3 #  253 Ferguson, Ainswor     Munro College            6.33mq
      FOUL  6.33m  5.95m  FOUL  FOUL  6.23m
  4 #  248 Morrison, Macario     MHS                      5.94mq
      5.74m  5.94m  4.98m  5.61m  5.19m  5.63m
  5 #  334 Mason, Samuel         Kingston College         5.59mq
      5.26m  5.24m  5.59m  4.93m  5.37m  FOUL
 -- #  303 Knight, Andre         unattached 1               DNS
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Manchester High School/Charlie Fuller  Field Events Meet 2026 - 17/1/2026

Manchester High School

Results

Event 24  Boys 14-15 Long Jump Class 2
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: K. G.L. Jones in Memory of Hubert Lawerence
 St. Jago HIgh School
 Founding Member of National Hurdles and Field Events meet
      MHS/CF:   6.61m  11/1/2025   Amani Phillips, KC
      MHS/CF:   6.52m  14/1/2017   Daniel Thompson, Ardene
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  336 Noble, Odane          Kingston College         6.76mq
      5.79m  6.38m  6.64m  6.76m
  2 #  338 Pusey, Alexander      Kingston College         6.74mq
      6.17m  FOUL  6.74m  FOUL
  3 #  337 King, Alex            Kingston College         6.61mq
      6.61m  6.42m  PASS  PASS
  4 #  335 Dawkins, Daquan       Kingston College         6.31mq
      6.31m  FOUL  6.30m  FOUL
  5 #  340 Clarke, Demario       Kingston College         6.17mq
      5.73m  6.17m  5.95m  6.17m  6.15m
  6 #  247 Freeman, Akeem        MHS                      5.73mq
      5.73m  5.20m  5.08m
  7 #  259 Johnson, Demar        Munro College            5.67mq
      5.67m  5.24m  5.32m  5.32m
  8 #  342 Nugent, Jamari        Kingston College         5.61mq
      5.61m  5.46m  5.36m  FOUL
  9 #  251 Whyte, Shannordo      MHS                      5.56m
      5.23m  5.18m  5.56m
 10 #  255 Genas, Tendasaine     Munro College            5.55m
      5.55m  FOUL  PASS
 11 #  250 Townsend, Marcel      MHS                      5.30m
      4.74m  5.30m  5.18m
 12 #  260 Knight, Jovehun       Munro College            4.91m
      3.78m  4.62m  4.91m
 -- #  253 Ferguson, Ainswor     Munro College               ND
      ND
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Manchester High School

Results

Event 25  Boys 10-13 Long Jump Class 3
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: K G L Jones in Memorry of Barrington "Rabbi" Robinson
 Calabar Jumps Coach 1980s & 90s
 Founding Member National Hurdles & Field Events Championships
      MHS/CF:   6.26m  11/1/2025   Odane Noble, KC
      MHS/CF:   6.41m  11/1/2020   Anthony Wilis, Kingston College
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  343 Patrickson, Joel      Kingston College         5.87mq
      5.67m  5.85m  5.67m  5.87m
  2 #  249 Pommells, DeShawn     MHS                      5.31mq
      5.06m  5.31m  4.88m  5.22m
  3 #  345 Williams, Jermain     Kingston College         5.11mq
      5.11m  FOUL  FOUL  4.78m
  4 #  344 Jack, Jayce           Kingston College         5.03mq
      4.69m  4.16m  FOUL  5.03m
  5 #  346 Delisser, Liam        Kingston College         4.96mq
      4.70m  4.96m  4.61m  4.45m
 -- #  350 Guljar, Kaiyen        Kingston College            ND
      ND    x
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Manchester High School

Results

Event 26  Girls 17-18 Long Jump Class 1
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Dr. Steve Mullings
 Knox College HS Alum
 Consultant Orthopaedic Surgeon
 Shop 11, Midway Mall, Mandeville Manchester
      MHS/CF:   5.84m  14/1/2023   Richelle Stanley, STETHS
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  236 Barrett, Akayla       MHS                      4.97mq
      4.80m  FOUL  FOUL  4.68m  4.46m  4.97m
  2 #  200 Brown, Akaylea        Edwin Allen              4.81mq
      4.67m  4.81m  4.71m  3.96m  FOUL  3.75m
  3 #  198 Benjamin, Jhanoya     Edwin Allen              4.43mq
      3.23m  4.37m  4.43m  4.20m  4.02m  4.01m
  4 #  197 Benjamin, Egypt       Edwin Allen              4.41mq
      4.30m  4.03m  FOUL  4.37m  4.41m  3.56m
 -- #  221 Longmore, Mikayla     Holmwood                    ND
      ND    x
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Manchester High School

Results

Event 27  Girls 15-16 Long Jump Class 2
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Michelle ledgister (Manchester High School class of 1985)
 Knox Community College and CAST/UTECH graduate
      MHS/CF:   4.39m  11/1/2025   Ke-Jonique Deer, MHS
      MHS/CF:   5.93m  13/1/2018   Akelia Smith, Edwin Allen
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  224 Peart, Tiyana         Holmwood                 5.14mq
      5.02m  4.96m  5.14m  4.73m  4.99m  4.92m
  2 #  223 Mckenzie, Tia         Holmwood                 4.67mq
      4.48m  4.10m  4.67m  FOUL  FOUL  4.33m
  3 #  237 Chaplin, Sajone       MHS                      4.20mq
      2.92m  3.81m  4.20m  3.49m  3.81m  ND
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Manchester High School

Results

Event 28  Girls 13-14 Long Jump Class 3
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Mason Family (Atlanta)
      MHS/CF:   4.30m  11/1/2025   Natalia Wilson, MHS
      MHS/CF:   5.73m  13/1/2018   Shantae Foreman, Excelsior
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  216 Dyke, Ashley          Holmwood                 5.05mq
      4.39m  4.62m  5.05m  4.44m  4.70m  4.69m
  2 #  203 Clarke, Dashanell     Edwin Allen              5.04mq
      4.43m  4.95m  4.89m  4.93m  5.01m  5.04m
  3 #  202 Campbell, Kemoya      Edwin Allen             J5.04mq
      4.97m  4.87m  4.70m  4.69m  4.89m  5.04m
  4 #  212 Warren, Samoya        Edwin Allen              5.00mq
      4.70m  FOUL  4.70m  4.97m  4.80m  5.00m
  5 #  217 Francis, Devonnie     Holmwood                 4.93mq
      4.67m  4.65m  4.93m  4.57m  4.87m  4.86m
  6 #  194 Baker, Zodieon        Edwin Allen              4.63mq
      4.62m  4.63m  4.58m  4.21m  4.34m  4.53m
  7 #  354 Ricketts, Theonna     Edwin Allen              4.54mq
      4.04m  4.46m  3.95m  4.54m  4.32m  FOUL
  8 #  244 Walters, Oniella      MHS                      4.51mq
      4.40m  4.20m  4.51m
  9 #  205 Groves, Neikashay     Edwin Allen              4.38m
      4.32m  4.38m  4.34m
 10 #  220 Lawes, Dorannique     Holmwood                 4.37m
      4.37m  4.08m  3.88m
 11 #  242 Thompson, Tiana       MHS                      4.09m
      4.06m  FOUL  4.09m
 12 #  245 Wilson, Natalia       MHS                      3.92m
      3.92m  3.33m  3.55m
 13 #  199 Black, Yasheima       Edwin Allen              3.49m
      3.26m  3.49m  3.31m
 -- #  214 Anderson, Afharia     Holmwood                    ND
      ND    x
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Manchester High School

Results

Event 29  Girls 10-12 Long Jump Class 4
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Hood Daniel Well Drilling company
 Antonette Hawthorne-Ingleton Bishop Gibson High School
      MHS/CF:   4.33m  11/1/2025   Arianna Powis, MHS
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  222 Mckenzie, Abigail     Holmwood                 4.69mq
      4.20m  4.69m  4.12m  4.38m  FOUL  4.33m
  2 #  243 Tibby, Britalya       MHS                      4.68mq
      4.08m  4.45m  4.68m  4.39m  4.39m  4.48m
  3 #  218 Graham, Xaria         Holmwood                 4.51mq
      FOUL  4.20m  4.44m  4.39m  3.97m  4.51m
  4 #  229 Thomas, Jahara        Holmwood                 4.50mq
      4.46m  4.38m  4.46m  4.43m  4.50m  4.20m
  5 #  240 Powis, Arianna        MHS                      4.49mq
      FOUL  4.23m  4.16m  4.49m  FOUL  4.26m
  6 #  230 Tucker, Kwesi-Ann     Holmwood                 4.34mq
      4.01m  4.02m  4.03m  2.00m  3.82m  4.34m
  7 #  219 James, Veneisha       Holmwood                 4.28mq
      3.85m  4.19m  4.27m  4.28m  4.20m  FOUL
  8 #  246 Wright, Riccae        MHS                     J4.28mq
      4.13m  3.72m  4.11m  4.20m  3.92m  4.28m
  9 #  211 Thompson, Adriann     Edwin Allen              3.92m
      3.86m  FOUL  3.92m
 10 #  225 Richards, Kiona       Holmwood                 3.83m
      3.83m  FOUL  3.33m
 11 #  215 Beckford, Jodi        Holmwood                 3.62m
      3.62m  3.24m  3.61m
 12 #  204 Edwards, Mikaylia     Edwin Allen              3.16m
      2.99m  3.16m  2.85m
 13 #  193 Baker, Kimberly       Edwin Allen              2.93m
      FOUL  2.93m  FOUL
 -- #  207 Palmer, Anasha        Edwin Allen                 ND
      ND x  x
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Event 31  Boys 12-18 Javelin Throw Open
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: K.G.L.Jones in Memorry of John Messam April 21 1960 - Dec. 2021
 Calabar Hurdler and hurdles coach to Many
 Founding member of the National Hurdles & Field Events Meet
      MHS/CF:   57.59m  11/1/2025   Ojay Ellis, Munro
      MHS/CF:   57.50m  13/1/2024   Alexander Betancourt, KC
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  325 Smith, Kimari         Kingston College        46.30mq
      42.61m  46.30m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  43.18m
  2 #  179 Walker, Anzain        Calabar High School     43.44mq
      41.30m  40.70m  41.39m  43.44m  38.00m  42.80m
  3 #  319 Brown, Samuel         Kingston College        39.50mq
      37.00m  37.03m  FOUL  38.00m  39.50m  FOUL
  4 #  294 Dodd, Jayden          Steths                  38.80mq
      36.00m  35.40m  31.15m  38.80m  31.90m  37.60m
  5 #  301 Simpson, Jarel        Steths                  37.90mq
      30.67m  33.64m  35.70m  31.84m  24.94m  37.90m
  6 #  187 Blackwood, Lawayn     Clarendon College       36.77mq
      36.77m  25.28m  PASS  PASS  PASS  PASS
  7 #  274 Patterson, Leoval     Staths                  36.15mq
      32.85m  35.27m  31.90m  FOUL  36.15m  35.11m
  8 #  327 Howard, Aaden         Kingston College        35.70mq
      33.00m  35.70m  31.82m  32.16m  35.00m  32.94m
  9 #  234 Lambert, Matthew      Knox                    34.81m
      33.80m  34.81m  19.62m
 10 #  351 Wellington, Krist     St Jago High School     30.83m
      30.83m  FOUL  27.26m
 11 #  235 Lawrence, Leshan      Knox                    30.61m
      FOUL  FOUL  30.61m
 12 #  180 Williams, Blake       Calabar High School     19.76m
      19.09m  19.76m  FOUL
 -- #  318 Watson, Dejean        Wknibb                      ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  315 Clarke, Jamarie       Wknibb                      ND
      ND    x
 -- #  317 Robinson, Jordan      Wknibb                      ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  316 Morgan, Caleb         Wknibb                      ND
      ND    x
 -- #  167 Brown, Rohan          Calabar High School         ND
      ND    x
 -- #  299 Lewis, Ai'j           Steths                      ND
      ND    x
 -- #  171 Henry, Deandre        Calabar High School         ND
      ND    x
 -- #  190 Clarke, Davion        Denbigh High School         ND
      ND    x
 -- #  258 Haynes, Mikel         Munro College               ND
      ND    x
 -- #  321 Clement, Jurel        Kingston College            ND
      ND    x
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Event 33  Girls 12-18 Javelin Throw Open
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Pavecon Road Resurfacing Company
 Brian Ingleton Calabar Alumnus
      MHS/CF:   28.28m  11/1/2025   Shanique Henry, MHS
      MHS/CF:   39.89m  11/1/2020   Latavia Gallaway, St Jago
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  231 Wilmot, Shamanda      Holmwood                37.31mq
      31.30m  37.31m  30.00m  32.31m  33.81m  31.84m
  2 #  209 Robinson, Angel       Edwin Allen             36.80mq
      31.11m  31.53m  32.25m  30.82m  36.80m  29.80m
  3 #  210 Shaw, Dionjah         Edwin Allen             26.75mq
      22.61m  24.04m  26.75m  26.65m  FOUL  FOUL
  4 #  279 Byfield, Kris-Ann     St Jago High School     26.23mq
      26.23m  24.71m  25.40m  24.49m  23.71m  25.60m
  5 #  276 Anderson, Rihanna     St Jago High School     25.95mq
      17.75m  19.31m  19.09m  17.74m  24.25m  25.95m
  6 #  289 James, Veneta         Steths                  24.94mq
      FOUL  18.69m  20.85m  21.45m  22.70m  24.94m
  7 #  197 Benjamin, Egypt       Edwin Allen             20.54mq
      20.54m  17.40m  16.38m  18.74m  16.02m  PASS
 -- #  182 Lampart, Marla-Ka     Clarendon College           ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  195 Bartley, Shanikqu     Edwin Allen                 ND
      ND    x
 -- #  228 Spence, Nasheikea     Holmwood                    ND
      ND    x
 -- #  185 Williams, Shanoya     Clarendon College           ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  290 Lewis, Davieka        Steths                      ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  206 Johnson, Nicquava     Edwin Allen                 ND
      ND x  x
 -- #  308 Black, Swaicey-An     Vere Tech                 FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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Event 34  Boys 12-18 Triple Jump Open
==========================================================================
 Sponsor: Brando Hayden (Munro College Claass of 1987)
      MHS/CF:   14.23m  11/1/2025   Amani Phillips, KC
      MHS/CF:   15.06m  11/1/2020   Wayne Pinnock, Kingston College
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  331 Phillip, Shyien       Kingston College        14.24mq
      14.24m  PASS  PASS
  2 #  336 Noble, Odane          Kingston College        13.81mq
      10.61m  12.91m  13.81m
  3 #  338 Pusey, Alexander      Kingston College        13.61mq
      12.42m  13.61m  PASS
  4 #  337 King, Alex            Kingston College        13.50mq
      FOUL  13.50m  PASS
  5 #  339 Patrick, Joshua       Kingston College        12.63mq
      12.63m  12.13m  12.16m
  6 #  259 Johnson, Demar        Munro College           12.49mq
      11.40m  12.38m  12.49m
  7 #  247 Freeman, Akeem        MHS                     12.32mq
      FOUL  12.32m  11.88m
  8 #  342 Nugent, Jamari        Kingston College        12.29mq
      11.37m  12.29m  11.83m
 -- #  260 Knight, Jovehun       Munro College               ND
      ND    x
 -- #  255 Genas, Tendasaine     Munro College               ND
      ND    x
 -- #  334 Mason, Samuel         Kingston College            ND
      ND    x
 -- #  250 Townsend, Marcel      MHS                         ND
      ND    x
 -- #  253 Ferguson, Ainswor     Munro College             FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL


